FORM	I APPR	OVAL
	B1304	

FORM B4



103189_1

EXAMINED





LANDGATE COPY OF ORIGINAL NOT TO SCALE Wed May 14 15:16:33 2008 JOB 30358935



5 **Execution page** THE COMMON SEAL of GREENDENE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PTY LTD ACN 008 793 244 is affixed by authority of its Directors in the presence of: MENT LO)) Australian Company Number 908 793 24)))) MAG Signature of authorised person Signature of authorised person the flow DIRECTOR Office held Office held Stuart Andrew LESTER Name of authorised person (block Name of authorised person (block letters) letters)

The Schedule

Item 1 - The Estate

The land formerly comprised in Sussex Locations 2141, 2142 and 2151

Item 2 - The Deposited Plan

Deposited Plan 40189

Item 3 - The Subdivided Land

Lot 9010 on Deposited Plan 40188 but now being comprised in Deposited Plan 40189

- (a) the date being 5 years from and including the date of this deed; and
- (b) any rezoning of Lot 720; and
- (c) the adoption of a new Outline Development Plan or structure plan by the Shire and the Western Australian Planning Commission incorporating Lot 720.

4 Consents under S 136E of the Transfer of Land Act

The Registered Proprietor will obtain any consents required under s. 136E of the Transfer of Land Act to the creation of this deed and the creation of the restrictive covenants over Lot 720 pursuant to Section 136D of the Transfer of Land Act.

EXECUTED as a deed

prescribed dwelling means a permanent non-transportable private single residential dwelling and includes any extensions, renovations or alterations to the dwelling.

Shire means the Shire of Augusta-Margaret River or any other authority assuming its functions with jurisdiction in respect of Lot 720.

Shop has the meaning given to that term in the Shire of Augusta -Margaret River Town Planning Scheme No. 17 Margaret River Town Site as at the date of this deed.

2 Special covenants relating to use by Registered Proprietor

- 2.1 The Registered Proprietor pursuant to Section 136D of the Transfer of Land Act creates the covenants set out in clause 2.2 in respect of Lot 720 and the covenants will be registered against the Certificate of Title to Lot 720.
- 2.2 The Registered Proprietor (which expression includes the transferees, assigns and successors of the Registered Proprietor) covenants that the Registered Proprietor will NOT:
 - (a) use or permit the use of Lot 720 for any purpose other than for the purpose of:
 - erection or construction and use of a Shop comprising a free standing building or a dedicated portion of a building segregated from any prescribed dwelling on Lot 720; and
 - subject to limitations in any other restrictive covenants registered on the Certificate of Title to Lot 720, erection or construction and use of a prescribed dwelling comprising a free standing building or a dedicated portion of a building segregated from any Shop on Lot 720; and
 - (b) erect or construct a prescribed dwelling on Lot 720 prior to the erection or construction of a Shop on Lot 720.

3 Benefit and Burden

3.1

See letter

The burden of the covenants in Clause 2.2 is appurtenant to and will run with Lot 720 for the benefit of every other Lot to the intent that the covenants will bind the Registered Proprietor and the registered proprietor from time to time of Lot 720 and will be for the benefit of the Registered Proprietor and any other registered proprietor from time to time of every other Lot, but not so as to render the Registered Proprietor personally liable after the Registered Proprietor has parted with all interest in Lot 720.

3.2 The covenants in Clause 2.2 expire on the earlier of:

		Estate	venant - Lot 720 Riverslea	
		Pursuant to Section 136D of the Transfer of Land		
		Act	FEE D VÄRVARANDILÄND Di v Charbed, 5° PEA sveligan OC – *	
Date:		27 may	2004	
Parties:		ACN 008 793 244 having its reg Highway, Nedlands, Western Au	NT CORPORATION PTY LTD // istered office at Level 2, 47 Stirling istralia and formerly of Level 1, BNZ Western Australia ("Registered	
Recitals:	A.	The Registered Proprietor is the	registered proprietor of the Estate.	
		-		
	B.	The Registered Proprietor is sub register a Plan of Subdivision in forms part of the Estate.	dividing the Estate and proposes to respect of the Subdivided Land which	
	C.	respect of the Lot within the Sul	es to register restrictive covenants in odivided Land (other than the Excluded of the Transfer of Land Act so that I burden those lots.	
Operative prov	vision	s:		
1 Definitio	ons			
	1.1	The following words have the n contrary intention appears:	neanings in this deed unless the	
Land definitions		Deposited Plan means the plan Item 2 of the Schedule.	annexed to the deed described in	
		Estate means all that land descr	ribed in item 1 of the Schedule.	
		Lot means a lot created upon re	gistration of the Deposited Plan.	
		Lot 720 means lot 720 on the D	Deposited Plan.	
		EXCLUDED LOT MEANS LOT	nd described in Item 3 of the Schedule. $r_5 = 74 \circ_7 741 + 1 + 1 + 1 \circ_7 011 + 1 \circ_8 7416$	
Other definitions		REPOSITES PLANS	(See letter ff.)	

7298800_2

.

Contents	Deed of Restrictive Covenant - Lot 720 Riverslea Estate		
	1	Definitions	1
		Land definitions Other definitions	1 1
	2	Special covenants relating to use by Registered Proprie	etor2
	3	Benefit and Burden	2
	4	Consents under S 136E of the Transfer of Land Act	3
	The	Schedule 4	
	Exe	cution page	5

Dated on May 2004

Deed of Restrictive Covenant Riverslea Estate Lot 720 - Deposited Plan 40189

> Greendene Development Corporation Pty Ltd ("Registered Proprietor")

Mallesons Stephen Jaques

Level 10, Central Park 152 - 158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000 Telephone (08) 9269 7000 Fax (08) 9269 7999

Ref: AK:JJ:APS: 09 0091 8997

6

MALLESONS STEPHEN JAQUES

Confidential communication

Attention Mr Jim Peter

The Registrar of Titles Department of Land Information PO Box 2222 MIDLAND WA 6036 Fax 9273 7668

7345452_1 / 09-0091-8997 / JJONE



31 May 2004

Jean Jones Law Clerk Direct line +61 8 9269 7087 Laurence Iffia Partner

Dear Sir

Greendene Development Corporation Pty Ltd 1899605 - S136D Deed of Restrictive Covenant

We act for the abovenamed Registered Proprietor and refer to your Requisition Notice dated 28 May 2004.

Would you kindly make the following additions to the Deed:

- 1 Page 1: Add "Excluded Lot" means Lots 740, 741 and 9011" to the "Land definitions".
- 2 Page 2: After the words "other Lot" on the second and sixth lines of 3.1, add the words "except an Excluded Lot".

We will attend to payment of your requisition fee of \$50.00 at the Perth office today.



Level 10 Central Park 152 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000 Australia DX 91049 Perth ABN 22 041 424 954 per@mallesons.com www.mallesons.com

T +61 8 9269 7000 F +61 8 9269 7999 Page 1 of #

LANDGATE COPY OF ORIGINAL NOT TO SCALE Wed May 14 15:16:33 2008 JOB 30358935